

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



15 Nov. 2023

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 409 s.2023

## DIVISION YEAR -END ASSESSMENT OF MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM FOR F.Y. 2023

To

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC CID and SGOD-Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors

Division MEP Focal Person

Elementary School Heads MEP Implementers

- 1. This is to inform the field of the conduct of the "**Division Year End Assessment of Madrasah Education Program 2023"** on Dec 2, 2023, from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at Learning and Development Conference Room, Schools Division Office Angeles City.
- 2. The objectives of the activity are:
  - 2.1. to recognize MEP implementers remarkable contribution and accomplishments.
  - 2.2. to raise the quality of MEP implementers' commitment and dedication; and
  - 2.3. to identify strategies and activities for the implementation of activities in the F.Y. 2024 Madrasah Education Program.
- 3. Participants to this activity are the Division MEP Focal Person, School MEP Focal Persons, Muslims Community Officials, Asatidz, and Elementary School Heads MEP Implementers.
- 4. As stipulated in the DepEd Order No.53, s 2003, teacher-participants who rendered services during the conduct of an activity which may fall on weekends, holidays or non-working days are entitled to service credits.
- 5. All expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against Madrasah Education Program Support Fund subject to the usual auditing and accounting rules and regulations.
- Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RONALDO A. POZON PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent w





